÷	,	了-	15-04
FORM PTO-1585			RECORDAT
1-3:82			PA

03-18-2004



S.	DE	PAR	TM	ENT	OF	CO	MM	ER	CE
		Pat	ent	and	Tra	dem	ark	Off	ice

	×			
Name of conveying party(ies):     KEITH KAUCHER	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: KAIZER MOTORSPORTS CO.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	latamal Address.			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 1512 Kona Drive			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Rancho Dominguez State: CA ZIP 902			
Other	Street Address:			
Execution Date: June 24, 2003				
	City: State: ZIP			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	plication, the execution date of the application is: 11/29/02			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/187.286	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/187,286 29/187,546				
29/187,286 29/187,546 Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐			
29/187,286  29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				
29/187,286 29/187,546 Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ ☐			
29/187,286  29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached?  Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00			
29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  G. Donald Weber, Jr.	s attached?  Yes  No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Enclosed - Check No. 12298  Authorized to			
29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	s attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Enclosed - Check No. 12298  Authorized to charged to deposit account (Received in PTO 08/06/03)			
29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Enclosed - Check No. 12298  Authorized to charged to deposit account (Received in PTO 08/06/03)  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Enclosed - Check No. 12298  Authorized to charged to deposit account (Received in PTO 08/06/03)  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)			
29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Enclosed - Check No. 12298  Authorized to charged to deposit account (Received in PTO 08/06/03)  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  USE THIS SPACE			
29/187,546  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00  Enclosed - Check No. 12298  Authorized to charged to deposit account (Received in PTO 08/06/03)  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)  USE THIS SPACE			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015080 FRAME: 0299

Docket No.: KMC-32,33

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, KEITH KAUCHER, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," residing at 1238 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Santa Monica, California 90401, has invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions entitled AUTOMOTIVE WHEEL, which inventions will be covered by patent applications, now under preparation, the representative serial numbers and filing dates of which he hereby authorizes his attorney to insert herein when known

Serial No	<u>29/187,286</u> ,	Filed	July 31, 2003	; (KMC-32)
Serial No	<b>29/187,546</b> ,	Filed	August 4, 2003	; ( <b>KM</b> C-33)
when known	, and			

WHEREAS, KAIZER MOTORSPORTS CO., a corporation of the State of California, located at 1512 Kona Drive, Rancho Domiguez, California 90220, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said inventions and in said Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said Patents including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said inventions and Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the

REEL: 015080 FRAME: 0300

term for which said Patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the right to apply in Assignee's own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above inventions and Patents in countries foreign to the United States.

this 24 TU day of JWE , 2003.

**RECORDED: 03/15/2004** 

KEITH KAUCHER

PATENT REEL: 015080 FRAME: 0301